
 

 

 

 

 

EFFECT OF DIFFERENT VERMICOMPOST RATE TOWARDS 

GROWING CROP OF CHILLI (Capsicum frutescens var. 

fasciculatum) UNDER RAIN SHELTER FOR SOIL PROPERTIES 

AND YIELD 

 

 

 

 

NOR QURRATU’ AINI BINTI MOHD ALI SAIFUDDIN 

(2017280486) 

 

 

 

 

FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL 

FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE  

DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN 

AGROTECHNOLOGY (HONS.) HORTICULTURE 

TECHNOLOGY IN THE FACULTY OF PLANTATION AND 

AGROTECHNOLOGY  

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

 

 

 

AUGUST 2020 



i 
 

DECLARATION 

 

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of the requirements for a Degree of 

Bachelor of Science in Agrotechnology (Hons.) Horticulture Technology in the Faculty 

of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA. 

 

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher 

education institution, or for any other academic award in this university Teknologi 

MARA (“UiTM”), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this work and 

that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited 

without a written consent of UiTM. 

 

 

Candidate’s signature : …………………………… Date : 16 Ogos 2020 

Name   : Nor Qurratu’ Aini Binti Mohd Ali Saifuddin 

Student I.D. No : 2017280486 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Qurratu’ 



iii 
 

ABSTRACT 

 

EFFECT OF DIFFERENT VERMICOMPOST RATE TOWARDS GROWING 

CROP OF CHILLI (Capsicum frutescens var. fasciculatum) UNDER RAIN 

SHELTER FOR SOIL PROPERTIES AND YIELD 

 

Chilli is one of the most important crop in Malaysia. It has high demand from 

people because of the benefit that can gained from it. The objectives of this study were 

to determine the effect of different rate of vermicompost on plant growth and to 

determine the effect of different rate of vermicompost on soil properties. This 

experiment was carried out under rain shelter with 6 replications (R1,R2,R3,R4,R5,R6) 

in a completely randomized design (CRD). The treatments used in this experiment were 

T1 (NPK fertilizer as a control), T2 (100% vermicompost), T3 (60% vermicompost), 

T4 (50% vermicompost) and T5 (40% vermicompost). The rate for T1, T2, T3, T4 and 

T5 are (0g vermicompost + 6g NPK Blue, 21g vermicompost + 6g NPK Blue, 19g 

vermicompost + 6g NPK Blue, 17g vermicompost + 6g NPK Blue, 15g vermicompost 

+ 6g NPK Blue) per polybag. Most of the growth performance on chilli showed no 

significant difference. For root weight, there was significant difference which showed 

the highest in T2 and T3 with 6.50g. For pH and EC, there were significant difference. 

pH showed the highest value in T4 with 6.27 and T5 showed the lowest value with 5.87. 

For EC value, EC showed significant different in T1 with 0.77 and give the highest 

mean value. The lowest mean value of EC was in T5 with 0.33. This showed that the 

rate of vermicompost used in this study did not affect the plant too much. This may had 

occurred due to disease and pest outbreak attacked during this time. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



vi 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

Page 

 

DECLARATION i-ii 

ABSTRACT iii 

ABSTRAK iv 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v 

TABLE OF CONTENTS vi-viii 

LIST OF FIGURES ix 

LIST OF TABLES x 

LIST OF SYMBOLS xi 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS xii 

LIST OF NOMENCLATURE xiii 

  

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Research background 

1.2 Problem statement 

1.3 Objectives of study 

1.4 Scope of study 

1.5 Significant of study 

1.6 Limitation of study 

1-4 

1-2 

2 

3 

3 

3-4 

4 

  

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Chilli 

      2.1.1 Taxonomy description 

      2.1.2 Morphology description 

      2.1.3 Uses 

 

2.2 Vermicompost 

5-7 

5 

5 

5 

5-6 

 

6-7 

  

CHAPTER THREE: MATERIALS AND METHOD 8-23 



vii 
 

3.1 Experimental area 

3.2 Experimental setup 

      3.2.1 Materials 

               3.2.1.1 Chilli seeds 

               3.2.1.2 Growing media 

               3.2.1.3 Fertilizer 

               3.2.1.4 Pesticide 

               3.2.1.5 Staking 

      3.2.2 Procedure 

               3.2.2.1 Seed germination 

               3.2.2.2 Medium preparation and planting 

               3.2.2.3 Chilli crop maintenance 

       3.2.3 Research design 

       3.2.4 Data collection 

                3.2.4.1 Soil parameter 

                            3.2.4.1.1 Electrical conductivity (EC) 

                            3.2.4.1.2 Soil moisture content (MC) 

                            3.2.4.1.3 pH value 

                3.2.4.2 Plant growth parameter 

                            3.2.4.2.1 Plant height  

                             3.2.4.2.2 Number of fruit, fresh weight, root length, 

                                             root weight, shoot length, shoot weight 

                                              3.2.4.2.2.1 Number of fruit, fresh weight 

                                                                 and root length 

                                              3.2.4.2.2.2 Shoot length and root weight 

       3.2.5 Statistical analysis 

       3.2.6 Cost analysis 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9-10 

10-11 

11 

12 

12 

12 

13 

13 

13-14 

15-22 

16-19 

16-17 

17 

17-19 

19-22 

19 

20-22 

 

20-21 

 

21 

22 

22 

 

 

  

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

4.1 Plant growth parameter 

23-28 

23 


	EFFECT OF DIFFERENT VERMICOMPOST RATE TOWARDS GROWING CROP OF CHILLI (Capsicum frutescens var. fasciculatum) UNDER RAIN SHELTER FOR SOIL PROPERTIES AND YIELD
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER ONE
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Research background
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Objectives of study
	1.4 Scope of study
	1.5 Significant of study
	1.6 Limitation of study


	CHAPTER TWO
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Chilli
	2.1.1 Taxonomy description
	2.1.2 Morphology description
	2.1.3 Uses

	2.2 Vermicompost


	CHAPTER THREE
	MATERIALS AND METHOD
	3.1 Experimental area
	3.2 Experimental setup
	3.2.1 Materials
	3.2.1.1 Chilli seeds
	3.2.1.2 Growing media
	3.2.1.3 Fertilizer
	3.2.1.4 Pesticide
	3.2.1.5 Staking

	3.2.2 Procedure
	3.2.2.1 Seed germination
	3.2.2.2 Medium preparation and planting
	3.2.2.3 Chilli crop maintenance

	3.2.3 Research design
	3.2.4 Data collection
	3.2.4.1 Soil parameter
	3.2.4.1.1 Electrical conductivity (EC)
	3.2.4.1.2 Soil moisture content (MC)
	3.2.4.1.3 pH value

	3.2.4.2 Plant growth parameter
	3.2.4.2.1 Plant height
	3.2.4.2.2 Number of fruit, fresh weight, root length, root weight, shoot length, shoot weight
	3.2.4.2.2.1 Number of fruit, fresh weight and root length
	3.2.4.2.2.2 Shoot length and root weight



	3.2.5 Statistical analysis
	3.2.6 Cost analysis




	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Plant growth parameter
	4.1.1 Plant height and soil moisture content
	4.1.2 Number of fruits, fresh weight of fruits and fresh weight of plants
	4.1.3 Shoot length (cm), shoot weight (g), root length (cm) and root weight (g)
	4.1.4 pH Value
	4.1.5 EC Value
	4.1.6 Cost analysis


