EFFECT OF DIFFERENT VERMICOMPOST RATE TOWARDS GROWING CROP OF CHILLI (Capsicum frutescens var. fasciculatum) UNDER RAIN SHELTER FOR SOIL PROPERTIES AND YIELD

NOR QURRATU' AINI BINTI MOHD ALI SAIFUDDIN (2017280486)

FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN AGROTECHNOLOGY (HONS.) HORTICULTURE TECHNOLOGY IN THE FACULTY OF PLANTATION AND AGROTECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AUGUST 2020

DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of the requirements for a Degree of Bachelor of Science in Agrotechnology (Hons.) Horticulture Technology in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this university Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a written consent of UiTM.

Qurratu'

Name : Nor Qurratu' Aini Binti Mohd Ali Saifuddin

Student I.D. No : 2017280486

ABSTRACT

EFFECT OF DIFFERENT VERMICOMPOST RATE TOWARDS GROWING CROP OF CHILLI (Capsicum frutescens var. fasciculatum) UNDER RAIN SHELTER FOR SOIL PROPERTIES AND YIELD

Chilli is one of the most important crop in Malaysia. It has high demand from people because of the benefit that can gained from it. The objectives of this study were to determine the effect of different rate of vermicompost on plant growth and to determine the effect of different rate of vermicompost on soil properties. This experiment was carried out under rain shelter with 6 replications (R1,R2,R3,R4,R5,R6) in a completely randomized design (CRD). The treatments used in this experiment were T1 (NPK fertilizer as a control), T2 (100% vermicompost), T3 (60% vermicompost), T4 (50% vermicompost) and T5 (40% vermicompost). The rate for T1, T2, T3, T4 and T5 are (0g vermicompost + 6g NPK Blue, 21g vermicompost + 6g NPK Blue, 19g vermicompost + 6g NPK Blue, 17g vermicompost + 6g NPK Blue, 15g vermicompost + 6g NPK Blue) per polybag. Most of the growth performance on chilli showed no significant difference. For root weight, there was significant difference which showed the highest in T2 and T3 with 6.50g. For pH and EC, there were significant difference. pH showed the highest value in T4 with 6.27 and T5 showed the lowest value with 5.87. For EC value, EC showed significant different in T1 with 0.77 and give the highest mean value. The lowest mean value of EC was in T5 with 0.33. This showed that the rate of vermicompost used in this study did not affect the plant too much. This may had occurred due to disease and pest outbreak attacked during this time.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
DE	CLARATION	i-ii
ABSTRACT		iii
ABSTRAK		iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS		v vi-viii
LIS	T OF TABLES	X
LIS	T OF SYMBOLS	xi
LIS	T OF ABBREVIATIONS	xii
LIS	T OF NOMENCLATURE	xiii
CH	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1-4
1.1	Research background	1-2
1.2	Problem statement	2
1.3	Objectives of study	3
1.4	Scope of study	3
1.5	Significant of study	3-4
1.6	Limitation of study	4
CH	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	5-7
2.1 Chilli		5
,	2.1.1 Taxonomy description	5
2	2.1.2 Morphology description	5
,	2.1.3 Uses	5-6
2.2 Vermicompost		6-7
СН	APTER THREE: MATERIALS AND METHOD	8-23

3.1 Experimental area	8
3.2 Experimental setup	9
3.2.1 Materials	9
3.2.1.1 Chilli seeds	9
3.2.1.2 Growing media	9-10
3.2.1.3 Fertilizer	10-11
3.2.1.4 Pesticide	11
3.2.1.5 Staking	12
3.2.2 Procedure	12
3.2.2.1 Seed germination	12
3.2.2.2 Medium preparation and planting	13
3.2.2.3 Chilli crop maintenance	13
3.2.3 Research design	13-14
3.2.4 Data collection	15-22
3.2.4.1 Soil parameter	16-19
3.2.4.1.1 Electrical conductivity (EC)	16-17
3.2.4.1.2 Soil moisture content (MC)	17
3.2.4.1.3 pH value	17-19
3.2.4.2 Plant growth parameter	19-22
3.2.4.2.1 Plant height	19
3.2.4.2.2 Number of fruit, fresh weight, root length,	20-22
root weight, shoot length, shoot weight	
3.2.4.2.2.1 Number of fruit, fresh weight	20-21
and root length	
3.2.4.2.2.2 Shoot length and root weight	21
3.2.5 Statistical analysis	22
3.2.6 Cost analysis	22
CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	23-28
4.1 Plant growth parameter	23